PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sujit Rao Jangam	04/15/2011
Abhishek K. Agarwal	04/20/2011
Robert Elghanian	04/20/2011
David M. Kelso	05/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northwestern University
Street Address:	633 Clark Street
City:	Evanston
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13026047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)590-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6505900700

Email: ygarcia@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Judy M. Mohr c/o King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 889

Address Line 4: Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55640-8204.US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judy M. Mohr

Total Attachments: 8

source=55640_8204_US00_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026279 FRAME: 0326 1302604

source=55640_8204_US00_Assignment#page2.tif source=55640_8204_US00_Assignment#page3.tif source=55640_8204_US00_Assignment#page4.tif source=55640_8204_US00_Assignment#page5.tif source=55640_8204_US00_Assignment#page6.tif source=55640_8204_US00_Assignment#page7.tif source=55640_8204_US00_Assignment#page8.tif

Application No.: 13/026,047 Attorney Docket No.: 55640-8204,US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by **Sujit Rao Jangam**, **Abhishek K. Agarwal**, **Robert Elghanian**, **and David M. Kelso** (the "Assignors"), residing in San Mateo, CA; Evanston, IL; Wilmette, IL and Wilmette, IL. We, the Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled <u>Methods and Devices for Sample Collection</u>, <u>Treatment and Dispensing</u>, (the "Application") filed on <u>February 11</u>, 2011 as Application No. 13/026,047.

Northwestern University, having a place of business at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois, 60208 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

DMSLIBRARY01-8430779.1

1

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 04 - 15 - 2011	J. Sujit
Date:	Sujit Rao Jangám
Date:	Abhishek K. Agarwal
Date:	Robert Elghanian
	David M. Kelso

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:	
	Sujit Rao Jangam
Date: <u>04-20-201/</u>	Athishuk K. Againial
/	Abhishek K. Agarwal
Date: 04/26/2011	Mrs
	Robert Elghanian
Date:	
	David M. Kelso

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:	
	Sujit Rao Jangam
Date:	
	Abhishek K. Agarwal
Date:	
	Robert Elghanian
Date: 6 May 2011	Mills
	David M. Kelso

WITNE	ESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Sujit Rao Jan g	am		
1.				
.,	Signature	Marie	Date	
	Print Name	prodek		
	Street Address	Appella.		
	City, Country & Postal Code			
2.	Signature	Ministration of the state of th	Date	
	Print Name	**************************************		
	Street Address	_		
	City, Country & Postal Code			
STATE OF C	alifornia			
COUNTY OF _	san mater			
On April 1	5,2011 before me, mila T. K	asan, Nota	ry Public	, personally
	Rao Jangam, who proved to me on the b		45	
person whose i	name is subscribed to the within instrument	and acknowle	edged to m	e that he/s he
executed the s	ame in his authorized capacity, and that b	y his signatur	e on the ir	strument the
person, or the e	entity upon behalf of which the person acted	I, executed the	e instrumer	nt.
I certify under	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	s of the State	e of Califo	rnia that the
foregoing parag	graph is true and correct.			
WITNES	SS my hand and official seal.			
- mile	IT. Karan		******	
Signatur	*e	(Seal)		MILA T. KASAN Commission # 1819131 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2012

DMSLIBRARY01-8430779.1

WITNESSE	S TØ \$IGNATURFBY Abhishek K. Agarwal	
1.	Signature Signature	4/20/2011 Date
	(MVIStina Cadwell Print Name	
	2145 Sheridan Road L255 Street Address	
	Evanshm T.L. Lett. 0 8 City, Country & Postal Code	
2.	Dlinh licenst	<u>U/20/2011</u> Date
	DEIRDRE DENDETT Print Name	
	2145 Shevidan Street Address	
	Evanston 12 60208 City, Country & Postal Code	
STATE OF_	Illimois	
COUNTY OF	Cook	
appeared At	bhishek K. Agarwal, who proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to the within instructed the same in his authorized capacity,	basis of satisfactory evidence to be ment and acknowledged to me that
	he person, or the entity upon behalf of which	
•	ler PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws ragraph is true and correct.	of the State of California that the
WITN	IESS my hand and official seal.	
Signa	ature	(Seal) "OFFICIAL SEAL"

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Robert Elghanian
1. White Cadoul 4/28/2011 Date
Christina Cadwell Print Name
2145 Sheridan Road L255 Street Address
Eyr; M.S. 17M II (20008) City, Country & Postal Code
2. Surdre Lewett 4/20/201 Date
DELEDILE DEN NOTT Print Name
7145 Sheridan Street Address
City, Country & Postal Code
STATE OF Lineis
COUNTY OF COOK
On April 20, 7011 before me, lena Henderson , personally
appeared Robert Elghanian, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)
WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY David M. Kelso "OFFICIAL SEAL" LENA HENDERSON
DMSLIBRARY01-8430779.1 5 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/24/2012

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY David	M. Kelso
1. Jaha adlll Signature) - <u>5-6-201/</u> Date
Christina Cadwe Print Name	<u>//</u>
1225 W. MOYSE AV Street Address	<u></u>
Chicago JL 60 City, Country & Postal C	(0 2 6) Code
2. <u>Deudu Dennett</u> Signature	5 · 6 · 2 o l l Date
DEIRDRE DENNET Print Name	
3315 N RACINE, †	<u> </u>
CHICAGO 1L 606 City, Country & Postal C	57 Code
STATE OF Illinois	
COUNTY OF Cook	
On May C, ZOIL before me,	lena Henderson, personally
appeared David M. Kelso, who proved to me of	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within in	nstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same in his authorized capacity, a	nd that by his signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the per	son acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" LENA HENDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Signature	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/24/2012

DMSLIBRARY01-8430779+

RECORDED: 05/13/2011

6